
660 GOVERNMENT A ZE17E, [ Arm r, 7. 1929.

Debtor's N sole.

'PH BAN ERUPTC ACT, 1892.

rceccioi,,;; Order.

Address, Description. No. of Date of Date of
CO1311_ Matter. Order. Petition. Actor Acts of Bankruptcy,

Aage Saunderson ... Residing at 128 Wel- I mien A iii ... supreme ('owl,
lington Street, Perth,
and carrying oh

at 135 Pier
Street, Perth

118 of 1922 1st day of 1st day of Debtor's Petition.
Pert Ii April. 1922 April, 1922

Adjudications.

Debtor's Name. Address. , Description. Court. I ;Lot. eorf

, 1
. .

Aage Situnderson ... 1
Residing at 328 Welling-- ' I nikini .- \. gild ... supreme Court. 118 of 1922

I Ins si met, Perth, and i i Perth
carrying on business at 1

I

135 Pier Street, Perth
1George Stanley Perkins ... 1 Osborne Park ... ... 1 Storekeeper ... i do. ... ;di of 1921

. l .

Notice of Dividend.

Date of Order. Date of Petition.

1st day of April, 1922 1st day of April, 1922.

5th day of April, 1922 18th day of January,
1922.

IDebtor's Name.
I

Address.
: .

1

1 Description. I
;

. i

Court. I No.
J

Amount per .t. First or Final 1

Or otherwise. When payable. Whore payable.

Joseph Marinik and
Frank Strika

K. ellerberrin Farmers ... Supreme Court,
Perth

77 of
1912

Five pence and !Secondfraction
! ilnal

(5.256d.) in ,

It

and llth day of
1 April, 1922

At the office of
the Official Re-
ceiver in Bank-
ruptcy, Su-
preme Court,
Perth.

Dated this 0th day of April, 1922. M. M. NOSS,
Official 1:eeeiver in Bankruptcy, Supreme Court, Perth.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
The GOV6rnlite71t Gazette is published on Friday in

each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS. The Subscription to the
"Government Gazette" is as follows:-30s. per
annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter,
including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous
years, up to ten years ls. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.;
postage ld. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be re-
ceived by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock
on the day preceding the day of publication, and are
charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 5d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
:ackoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex
change must he added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to " The
nrwernment Printer, Perth."

a--

SPECIAL NOTICE.
THE Gazette will be published on Thursday, the 13th
April, in lieu of Good Friday. Advertisements must be
received at the Government 'Printing Office by 10 it 'c,1 ock
on Wednesday morning.

The INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.
(Published Quarterly.)

'PHE Annual Subscription will he Three shilling's and
sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling.
The subscription may lie sent to the Government Printer,
Perth,

CONTENTS.

Administrution
Agriculture Department of
A pointments . .

Bankruptcy
13a rristers Bon 01
Colonial Secretary 's Department .

Commissioner of Siipreme Court
Companies .

Crown Law Department ..
Curator of Intestate Estates
Deceased .flersons Estates
.Discharged Soldiers' Settlement .

Electoral .

Factories and Shops
Game Act .

Government Savings -Bank ..
Justices of. the Peace .

Lands Department
Land Titles
-Al allure InspectionResults
Marriages
Mines Department
Municipalities
Noxious Weeds ActInspectors
Orders in Council ..
Partnerships dissolved
Power of Attorney ..
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Service Holidays ..
Public Works Department
Railways ..
Registration of Births, etc.
Road Boards
Shop Districts
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of Land
Treasury . .

Water Supply Department

T-'ttge
(133, 658

. 630-2
630-1-47-9-30-4-7

659-60
654
630
654

657-8
630-1

1(53
653, 638

.. 632-44
. . 630-1
.. 650

630
630
630

.. 629-46
629, 654

.. 652

. . 653-4

.. 646-9
629, 650

.. 650
630
659
658
629
631

.. 631
(329, 649-50
.. 649

654
630, 644-6, 649-50, 654-7

650
651

649, 651
633-4-49-51

629, 654
630

630, 650

By Authority, FRED. WM. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.



Administration 
Agricultural—Department of 
Appointments 
Bankruptcy 
Barristers’ Board 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commissioner of Supreme Court 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Discharged Soldiers’ Settlement 
Electoral 
Factories and Shops 
Game Act 
Government Savings Bank 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 
Manure Inspection—Results 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Noxious Weeds Act—Inspectors 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Power of Attorney 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Service Holidays 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Road Boards 
Shop Districts 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Water Supply Department 

 

Government Gazette 

 PERTH, FRIDAY, 7 APRIL 1922 No. 17 
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 



 

2 


