THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

Receiving Order.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No. of Matter.	Date of Order.	Date of Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankrupt cy.
Aage Saunderson	Residing at 328 Wellington Street, Perth, and carrying on business at 135 Pier Street, Perth	Indent Agent	Supreme Court, Perth	18 of 1922	1st day of April, 1922	1st day of April, 1922	Debtor's Petition.

Adjudications.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No. of Matter.	Date of Order.	Date of Petition.
Aage Saunderson	Residing at 328 Welling- ton Street, Perth, and carrying on business at	Indent Agent	Supreme Court, Perth	18 of 1922	1st day of April, 1922	1st day of April, 1922.
George Stanley Perkins	135 Pier Street, Perth Osborne Park	Storekeeper	do	56 of 1921	5th day of April, 1922	18th day of January, 1922

Notice of Dividend.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No.	Amount per £.	First or Final or otherwise.	When payable.	Where payable.
Joseph Marinik and Frank Strika	Kellerberrin	Farmers	Supreme Court, Perth	77 of 1912	Five pence and fraction (5.256d.) in		11th day of April, 1922	At the office of the Official Re- ceiver in Bank- ruptey, Su- preme Court, Perth.

Dated this 6th day of April, 1922.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptey, Supreme Court, Perth.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 5d. and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

SPECIAL NOTICE.

THE Gazette will be published on Thursday, the 13th April, in lieu of Good Friday. Advertisements must be received at the Government Printing Office by 10 o'clock on Wednesday morning.

The W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling. The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

CONTENTS.

				Page
Administration		: .		653, 658
Agriculture—Department of	of			650-2
Appointments			630-	1-47-9-50-4-7
				659-60
Barristers' Board				654
Colonial Secretary's Depar Commissioner of Supreme	Court	• -		630
Companies				654
Crown Law Department				630-1
Curator of Intestate Estat				653
Deceased Persons' Estates				653, 658
Discharged Soldiers' Settle	ement			632-44
Electoral				630-1
			• •	650
Game Act			• •	200
Government Savings Bank		٠.	• •	200
Justices of the Peace		• •		400
		• •	• •	
Lands Department		• •	• •	629-46
Land Titles	• •	• •		629,654
Manure Inspection—Result	S			652
Marriages				653-4
Mines Department				646-9
Municipalities				629,650
Noxious Weeds Act-Insp	ectors			650
Orders in Council				630
Partnerships dissolved				659
Power of Attorney				658
Proclamations	• •	• •	• •	629
Public Service Commission		•.•	• •	001
	ier	• •	• •	
Public Service Holidays	• •			631
Public Works Department		* >		629, 649-50
•		• •		649
Registration of Births, et	c.			654
Road Boards		630,	644-6,	649-50, 654-7
Shop Districts				650
Tender Board				651
Tenders accepted	•			649, 651
Tenders invited		٠.		633-4-49-51
500 A A T 3	• •			
ens.	. ,		٠.	629, 654
Treasury	• •	• •	• •	630
Water Supply Department	j.	٠.		630, 650



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 7 APRIL 1922 No. 17

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration

Agricultural—Department of

Appointments

Bankruptcy

Barristers' Board

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commissioner of Supreme Court

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Discharged Soldiers' Settlement

Electoral

Factories and Shops

Game Act

Government Savings Bank

Justices of the Peace

Lands Department

Land Titles

Manure Inspection—Results

Marriages

Mines Department

Municipalities

Noxious Weeds Act—Inspectors

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Power of Attorney

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Service Holidays

Public Works Department

Railways

Registration of Births, etc.

Road Boards

Shop Districts

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Water Supply Department